
FINAL SCORE

South Dakota
0-1 (0-0) 7

Iowa State
2-0 (1-0) 55

August 30, 2025 • Jack Trice Stadium (Ames, Iowa)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

South Dakota (0-1; 0-0) vs. Iowa State (2-0; 1-0)
Date: 08/30/2025 • Site: Ames, Iowa • Stadium: Jack Trice Stadium
Kickoff time: 03:36 PM EDT • End of Game: 06:47 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:11
Attendance: 61500
Temperature: 78 • Wind: 8 east • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
South Dakota 7 0 0 0 7
Iowa State 14 13 14 14 55

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:10 ISU - B.Brahmer 4 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (PAT KICK by K.Konrardy GOOD) , 4-75 1:50 -7

1st 05:44 USD - L.Fenner 6 yd TD PASS from A.Bouman (PAT KICK by W.Leyland GOOD) , 12-75 7:26 7-7

1st 01:12 ISU - A.Sama 15 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by K.Konrardy GOOD) , 9-75 4:32 7-14

2nd 09:27 ISU - B.Brahmer 3 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (PAT KICK by K.Konrardy GOOD) , 7-76 3:55 7-21

2nd 02:35 ISU - K.Konrardy 28 yd FG , 11-52 5:16 7-24

2nd 00:00 ISU - K.Konrardy 63 yd FG , 4-24 0:27 7-27

3rd 09:39 ISU - G.Burkle 16 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (PAT KICK by K.Konrardy GOOD) , 4-33 2:00 7-34

3rd 08:17 ISU - X.Townsend 11 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by C.Smith GOOD) , 2-24 0:47 7-41

4th 10:57 ISU - A.Manske 4 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by C.Smith GOOD) , 15-64 8:45 7-48

4th 04:22 ISU - D.Lee 8 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by C.Smith GOOD) , 8-85 4:54 7-55

OFFICIALS

Referee: Henry Johns
Umpire: Roscoe Meisenheimer

Head Linesman: Robert Richeson
Line judge: Lawrence Doss
Field judge: Matt Mills

Back judge: Brian Ernest
Side judge: Chris Junjulas
Center judge: Brian Alos



Team Statistics
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

USD ISU
FIRST DOWNS 11 28

Rushing 4 13
Passing 6 13
Penalty 1 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 83 223
Rushing Attempts 22 42
Average Per Rush 3.8 5.3
Rushing Touchdowns 0 4
Yards Gained Rushing 85 228
Yards Lost Rushing 2 5

NET YARDS PASSING 126 306
Completions-Attempts-Int 15-29-2 23-25-0
Average Per Attempt 4.3 12.2
Average Per Completion 8.4 13.3
Passing Touchdowns 1 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 209 529
Total Offensive plays 51 67
Average Gain Per Play 4.1 7.9

Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 5-36 3-30
PUNTS-YARDS 5-249 0-0

Average Yards Per Punt 49.8 0
Net Yards Per Punt 26.4 0
Inside 20 1 0
50+ Yards 3 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-130 9-556
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 61.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff 41.5 61.8
Touchbacks 2 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 2-117-0
Average Per Return 0 58.5

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-47-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 15.7 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 2-22-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 24:42 35:18

1st Quarter 8:38 6:22
2nd Quarter 5:22 9:38
3rd Quarter 7:25 7:29
4th Quarter 3:11 11:49

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 11 9 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 1 8 of 9

Touchdowns 1 7
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 2.0-5 4.0-8
Forced Three-And-Outs 0 3
Total TDs 1 7

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 1-1 7-7
Field Goals 0-0 2-2
Points off turnovers 0 7



Individual Statistics
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

SOUTH DAKOTA IOWA STATE

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Pierre Jr. 13 51 2 49 0 11 3.8
T.Bryant 2 16 0 16 0 8 8
L.Phillips Jr. 4 13 0 13 0 5 3.3
R.Watkins 2 4 0 4 0 2 2
TEAM 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Totals 22 85 2 83 0 11 3.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
D.Lee 13 86 5 81 1 28 6.2
A.Manske 4 26 0 26 1 13 6.5
M.Cantrell 3 25 0 25 0 14 8.3
A.Sama 3 23 0 23 1 15 7.7
E.Miller 4 23 0 23 0 9 5.8
C.Hansen 9 19 0 19 0 4 2.1
R.Becht 5 15 0 15 0 5 3
X.Townsend 1 11 0 11 1 11 11
Totals 42 228 5 223 4 28 5.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
A.Bouman 15-29-2 126 1 35 0
Totals 15-29-2 126 1 35 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
R.Becht 19-20-0 278 3 66 0
A.Manske 4-5-0 28 0 10 0
Totals 23-25-0 306 3 66 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
C.Pierre Jr. 4 37 0 29 6 42
D.Holmes 4 24 0 10 7 14
J.Martens 1 35 0 35 5 0
Z.Witte 1 12 0 12 1 6
T.Boze 1 7 0 7 3 4
L.Fenner 1 6 1 6 2 3
L.Phillips Jr. 1 4 0 4 3 2
J.Miller 1 3 0 3 1 0
R.Watkins 1 -2 0 0 1 3
Totals 15 126 1 35 29 74

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
B.Brahmer 7 47 2 15 7 16
G.Burkle 4 85 1 44 4 56
X.Townsend 3 34 0 18 3 22
B.Eskildsen 2 77 0 66 2 26
T.Moore 2 33 0 18 2 2
C.Brown 1 9 0 9 1 4
T.Walsh 1 9 0 9 1 6
C.Hansen 1 7 0 7 1 9
E.Green 1 5 0 5 1 0
D.Lee 1 0 0 0 1 5
C.Sowell 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 23 306 3 66 25 146

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
T.Ebel 5 249 49.8 59 1 0
Totals 5 249 49.8 59 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Bryant 0 0 0 3 47 26 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 47 26 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Patton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 22
A.Flora 2 117 66 0 0 0 0 0 0
N.Reinicke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 2 117 66 0 0 0 2 22 22

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
K.Konrardy 2nd 02:35 28 GOOD
K.Konrardy 2nd 00:00 63 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Z.Mata 2 130 65 2 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Gilbert 1 51 51 0 0
C.Smith 5 310 62 0 0
K.Konrardy 3 195 65 3 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
C.Pierre Jr. 49 37 0 0 0 86
T.Bryant 16 0 47 0 0 63
J.Martens 0 35 0 0 0 35
D.Holmes 0 24 0 0 0 24

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
A.Flora 0 0 0 117 0 117
G.Burkle 0 85 0 0 0 85
D.Lee 81 0 0 0 0 81
B.Eskildsen 0 77 0 0 0 77



Fumbles No. Lost
TEAM 1 0
BRYANT,T 1 0
Totals 2 0

Fumbles No. Lost



South Dakota Quarterback Progression
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

Bouman, Aidan
15 - 29 52% 126 yds 1TD 2INT 85.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 9 on USD26 (Q1 12:29) T.Boze

+ 1-2 29 1st 3rd and 9 on USD26 (Q1 12:06) C.Pierre Jr.
+ 2-3 10 1st 2nd and 8 on ISU43 (Q1 11:23) D.Holmes 2
+ 3-4 3 1st and 10 on ISU33 (Q1 10:41) D.Holmes 3
+ 4-5 6 TD 2nd and 6 on ISU6 (Q1 06:04) L.Fenner 4

4-6 2nd and 11 on USD43 (Q2 15:00) L.Fenner
+ 5-7 35 1st 3rd and 11 on USD43 (Q2 14:55) J.Martens

5-8 INT 2nd and 10 on ISU22 (Q2 14:09) J.Martens
+ 6-9 -4 1st and 10 on USD25 (Q2 09:27) C.Pierre Jr.

6-10 3rd and 12 on USD23 (Q2 08:39) D.Holmes
6-11 2nd and 2 on USD44 (Q2 01:52) C.Pierre Jr. -2

+ 7-12 7 1st 3rd and 2 on USD44 (Q2 01:25) T.Boze
+ 8-13 3 1st and 10 on ISU49 (Q2 01:22) D.Holmes 2
+ 9-14 9 1st 2nd and 7 on ISU46 (Q2 01:12) C.Pierre Jr. 3

9-15 1st and 10 on ISU37 (Q2 00:55) J.Martens
+ 10-16 4 2nd and 10 on ISU37 (Q2 00:42) L.Phillips Jr.

10-17 4th and 4 on ISU31 (Q2 00:32) L.Phillips Jr.
+ 11-18 12 1st 2nd and 11 on USD25 (Q3 14:48) Z.Witte
+ 12-19 3 1st and 10 on USD37 (Q3 14:02) C.Pierre Jr. 2

12-20 3rd and 7 on USD40 (Q3 12:46) J.Martens
12-21 1st and 10 on USD20 (Q3 09:33) D.Holmes -2
12-22 2nd and 10 on USD20 (Q3 09:29) C.Pierre Jr. -3
12-23 3rd and 10 on USD20 (Q3 09:22) J.Martens -4

+ 13-24 3 1st and 10 on USD12 (Q3 08:14) J.Miller
13-25 2nd and 14 on USD22 (Q3 05:42) T.Boze

+ 14-26 -2 1st and 10 on USD25 (Q4 10:57) R.Watkins
+ 15-27 8 2nd and 12 on USD23 (Q4 10:44) D.Holmes 2

15-28 3rd and 4 on USD31 (Q4 10:03) L.Phillips Jr.
15-29 INT 3rd and 6 on USD29 (Q4 03:34) D.Holmes -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Iowa State Quarterback Progression
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

Becht, Rocco
19 - 20 95% 278 yds 3TD 0INT 261.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 66 1st 1st and 10 on ISU25 (Q1 15:00) B.Eskildsen
+ 2-2 4 TD 3rd and 4 on USD4 (Q1 13:47) B.Brahmer 2
+ 3-3 18 1st 1st and 10 on ISU25 (Q1 05:44) X.Townsend 3
+ 4-4 18 1st 2nd and 8 on ISU45 (Q1 05:00) T.Moore 4
+ 5-5 5 1st and 10 on USD37 (Q1 04:21) E.Green 5
+ 6-6 4 1st and 10 on USD26 (Q1 02:58) B.Brahmer 6
+ 7-7 44 1st 2nd and 6 on ISU28 (Q2 13:11) G.Burkle 7
+ 8-8 6 2nd and 7 on USD25 (Q2 11:53) G.Burkle 8
+ 9-9 15 1st 3rd and 1 on USD19 (Q2 11:13) T.Moore 9
+ 10-10 3 TD 2nd and 3 on USD3 (Q2 09:59) B.Brahmer 10
+ 11-11 6 1st and 10 on ISU38 (Q2 07:51) X.Townsend 11
+ 12-12 4 1st and 10 on ISU49 (Q2 06:33) B.Brahmer 12
+ 13-13 19 1st 3rd and 4 on USD45 (Q2 05:36) G.Burkle 13
+ 14-14 11 1st 1st and 10 on USD26 (Q2 04:53) B.Eskildsen 14

14-15 2nd and 10 on USD15 (Q2 04:01) K.Roskop
+ 15-16 11 1st 1st and 10 on ISU31 (Q2 00:27) B.Brahmer
+ 16-17 6 1st and 10 on ISU42 (Q2 00:20) B.Brahmer 2
+ 17-18 7 1st 2nd and 4 on ISU48 (Q2 00:11) C.Hansen 3
+ 18-19 15 1st 1st and 10 on USD33 (Q3 11:39) B.Brahmer 4
+ 19-20 16 TD 3rd and 8 on USD16 (Q3 10:20) G.Burkle 5

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Manske, Alex
4 - 5 80% 28 yds 0TD 0INT 127RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 0 2nd and 14 on ISU32 (Q3 04:34) D.Lee
+ 2-2 10 1st 2nd and 9 on USD41 (Q3 01:14) X.Townsend 2

2-3 2nd and 6 on USD27 (Q4 14:46) C.Sowell
+ 3-4 9 1st 3rd and 6 on USD27 (Q4 14:11) C.Brown
+ 4-5 9 2nd and 11 on USD19 (Q4 13:27) T.Walsh 2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

# South Dakota Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

2 D.Lewis 5 4 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
25 R.Stewart 5 4 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 N.Ewell 3 5 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
50 C.Dixon 1 7 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 G.Hardman 2 5 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
10 C.Crawford 2 4 6 0.0-0 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 M.Walsh 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 N.Dickel 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
49 W.Abrams 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 R.Tillmon 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
93 J.Bowie 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 M.Munn 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
16 T.Brumfield 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
95 C.Hooper 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 J.Boehm-Peterson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
46 N.Laperi 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
52 M.Newsom 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
68 S.Kohls 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
92 B.McGannon 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 31 52 83 0-0 2.0-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Iowa State Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

2 J.Patton 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-22 0 0
31 M.Neal 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 J.Williams 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
9 C.Brezina 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
26 C.Bacon 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
20 K.Cummings-Coleman 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
6 M.Mendeszoon 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
23 W.McLaughlin 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
34 B.Goodwin 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
41 R.Barnes 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
47 K.Ebel 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
51 N.Reinicke 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0
55 J.Gilbert 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
0 Z.Lovett 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 T.Bell 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 V.Malone 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
19 T.James 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
29 D.Surges 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 C.Kock 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
43 C.Matson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
46 D.Inglis 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
58 T.McDonough 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
24 Q.Taylor 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
88 I.Ezeogu 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1

Totals 17 32 49 0-0 4.0-8 0 0-0 2-22 3 4

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

STARTERS

South Dakota

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 L.Fenner
QB 2 A.Bouman
RB 3 C.Pierre Jr.
WR 6 T.Boze
WR 15 J.Martens
OL 58 W.Lawson
OL 59 A.Hawkins
OL 68 S.Kohls
OL 74 A.Crim
OL 76 B.Woolf
TE 83 J.Miller

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 R.Tillmon
DB 2 D.Lewis
LB 3 G.Hardman
LB 8 N.Dickel
DL 10 C.Crawford
DB 12 M.Munn
DB 13 M.Walsh
DB 25 R.Stewart
LB 49 W.Abrams
DL 50 C.Dixon
DL 52 M.Newsom

Iowa State

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 3 R.Becht
WR 9 B.Eskildsen
WR 11 D.Overby
TE 18 B.Brahmer
RB 26 C.Hansen
OL 51 B.Black
OL 61 D.Barrett
OL 63 J.Bonifas
OL 66 T.Miller
OL 75 J.Neal
TE 84 G.Burkle

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 2 J.Patton
DB 3 J.Williams
DB 4 J.Cooper
DB 20 K.Cummings-Coleman
LB 26 C.Bacon
DB 31 M.Neal
LB 34 B.Goodwin
LB 47 K.Ebel
DL 58 T.McDonough
DE 88 I.Ezeogu
DL 95 D.Orange

SUBSTITUTIONS

South Dakota:
0 N.Ewell; 4 J.Boehm-Peterson; 5 R.Watkins; 6 T.Morris; 8 J.Phelps;
9 T.Bryant; 10 D.Holmes; 11 A.Rosetta; 14 D.Sechser; 15 W.Leyland;
16 T.Brumfield; 17 T.Bounting; 17 A.Paine; 24 L.Phillips Jr.; 28
Q.Moore Jr.; 32 T.Ebel; 38 L.Adams; 39 Z.Mata; 46 N.Laperi; 51
R.Thompson; 72 G.Chapman; 85 B.White; 89 Z.Witte; 92
B.McGannon; 93 J.Bowie; 95 C.Hooper;

Iowa State:
0 Z.Lovett; 0 C.Sowell; 2 D.Lee; 4 X.Townsend; 5 B.Ngoyi; 6
M.Mendeszoon; 6 E.Green; 7 T.Bell; 7 A.Manske; 8 V.Malone; 9
C.Brezina; 10 C.Brown; 13 C.Smith; 14 M.Cantrell; 17 K.Black; 17
C.Welsch; 18 D.Coffey; 19 T.James; 20 J.Gilbert; 21 A.Flora; 23
W.McLaughlin; 23 C.Robbins; 24 A.Sama; 24 Q.Taylor; 25 E.Miller; 25
J.Patterson; 29 D.Surges; 35 C.Kock; 36 C.Van Dinter; 37 V.Benetti;
40 M.Miller; 41 R.Barnes; 43 C.Matson; 44 W.Archer; 46 D.Inglis; 48
J.Bjorn; 50 T.Maro; 51 N.Reinicke; 52 K.Moore; 54 V.Ikakoula; 55
J.Gilbert; 56 A.Carnell; 65 G.Rutledge; 71 G.Greenlee; 72 A.Barrett;
80 J.Vande Walle; 82 T.Moore; 85 K.Roskop; 86 T.Walsh; 87
C.Alexander; 89 T.Claiborne; 94 C.Smith; 96 C.Andrews; 97
K.Konrardy; 99 C.Butler;

DID NOT PLAY

South Dakota:
0 Jacobs, Andre; 5 Clark, Jacob; 7 Jones-Logan, Keyondray; 9 White,
Tim; 11 Streeter, Jamal; 12 Modrzewski, Austyn; 13 Cremascoli,
Nevan; 14 Hocker, Grant; 16 Robinson, Ty; 19 Sherrill, Grady; 19
Parks, Sam; 21 Brown, Jaden; 23 Owens, Mackenson; 26 Williams,
Mark; 27 Williams, Jahiem; 31 Kennard, DJ; 33 Fletcher, Carson; 34
Ellens, Julius; 34 Ryan, Beau; 35 Thome, Caisen; 37 Heier, Crew; 41
Viscum, Duncan; 42 Rus, Reed; 44 Hill, Lenard; 45 Hamilton, Ford;
47 Johnson Jr., Harry; 48 Herrin, Chris; 53 Hudgens, Dylan; 54
Wallner, Cain; 55 Smith, Brandon; 56 Rons, Jack; 60 Brands, JT; 65
Ellingson, Caden; 67 Crispe, Brendon; 70 Lange, Caleb; 71
Fledkamp, Lucas; 75 Arop, Jacob; 77 Hawker, Sam; 78 Poncius,
Gerrit; 79 Birge, Dylan; 80 Moss, Chase; 81 Cowgill, Mason; 82
Graunke, Will; 84 Accuardi, Jackson; 87 Frey, Caden; 88 Morris,
Quinn; 90 Presser, Calen; 91 Adams, Evan; 94 White, Kainen; 96
Coles, Max; 97 Sager, AuVon; 98 Cowgill, Jackson; 99 Simmons Jr.,
Marcus;

Iowa State:
TM TEAM; 5 Moberly, Connor; 12 Stecker, Ethan; 13 Robinson, Zay;
14 Willich, Carson; 16 Jackson, Daniel; 16 Bohm, Wyatt; 19 Parkes,
Michael; 22 Klosterman, John; 22 Peppers, Ryver; 27 Jackson,
Jayden; 27 Hicks, LaMarcus; 32 Jackson, Angelo; 33 Ellens, Mason;
38 Lemos, Eddie; 39 Petersen, A.J.; 42 Hawthorne, Will; 44 Verdon,
Trey; 45 Same, Samuel; 47 Hayden, Cash; 48 Sowell, Hunter; 49
Woleben, Charlie; 50 Limbaugh, Jack; 53 Hawk, Zaimir; 56 Clausen,
Drew; 57 Schieler, Gavin; 60 Lyftogt, Jacob; 60 Kuol, Kuol; 62
Simonsen, Braden; 64 Perkins, Sione; 67 Rhodes, Carson; 68 Sat,
Makai; 69 Holt, Dontrell; 70 Buhr, Trevor; 73 Hasert, Deylin; 74
Jensen, Derek; 77 Eledge, Easton; 78 Tompkins, Will; 80 Perkins,
Tyler; 81 Brookins, Karon; 83 Zelenovich, Sam; 88 Malone, Dyllan; 91
Chapman, Markell; 93 DuPont, Jonah; 98 Carter, B.J.;



Drive Chart (By Team)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
USD 1st USD25 13:10 KO ISU0 05:44 *TD 12 - 75 7:26
USD 1st USD25 01:12 KO ISU22 13:22 INT 6 - 53 2:50
USD 2nd USD25 09:27 KO USD23 07:51 PUNT 3 - -2 1:36
USD 2nd USD25 02:35 KO ISU31 00:27 DOWNS 10 - 44 2:08
USD 3rd USD26 14:54 KO USD40 11:39 PUNT 5 - 14 3:15
USD 3rd USD20 09:33 KO USD20 09:04 PUNT 3 - 0 0:29
USD 3rd USD12 08:14 KO USD22 04:42 PUNT 6 - 10 3:32
USD 4th USD25 10:57 KO USD31 09:16 PUNT 3 - 6 1:41
USD 4th USD25 04:22 KO USD29 02:52 INT 3 - 4 1:30

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
South Dakota Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:38 5:22 7:25 3:11 14:00 10:36 24:42
3rd down conversions 2-2 2-4 1-3 0-2 4-6 1-5 5-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ISU 1st ISU25 15:00 KO USD0 13:10 *TD 4 - 75 1:50
ISU 1st ISU25 05:44 KO USD0 01:12 *TD 9 - 75 4:32
ISU 2nd ISU24 13:22 INT USD0 09:27 *TD 7 - 76 3:55
ISU 2nd ISU38 07:51 PUNT USD10 02:35 *FG 11 - 52 5:16
ISU 2nd ISU31 00:27 DOWNS USD45 00:00 *FG 4 - 24 0:27
ISU 3rd USD33 11:39 PUNT USD0 09:39 *TD 4 - 33 2:00
ISU 3rd USD24 09:04 PUNT USD0 08:17 *TD 2 - 24 0:47
ISU 3rd ISU36 04:42 PUNT USD0 10:57 *TD 15 - 64 8:45
ISU 4th ISU15 09:16 PUNT USD0 04:22 *TD 8 - 85 4:54
ISU 4th USD38 02:52 INT USD1 0:00 HALF 5 - 37 2:52

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Iowa State Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:22 9:38 7:29 11:49 16:00 19:18 35:18
3rd down conversions 2-2 3-4 2-2 2-2 5-6 4-4 9-10
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ISU 1st ISU25 15:00 KO USD0 13:10 *TD 4 - 75 1:50
USD 1st USD25 13:10 KO ISU0 05:44 *TD 12 - 75 7:26
ISU 1st ISU25 05:44 KO USD0 01:12 *TD 9 - 75 4:32
USD 1st USD25 01:12 KO ISU22 13:22 INT 6 - 53 2:50
ISU 2nd ISU24 13:22 INT USD0 09:27 *TD 7 - 76 3:55
USD 2nd USD25 09:27 KO USD23 07:51 PUNT 3 - -2 1:36
ISU 2nd ISU38 07:51 PUNT USD10 02:35 *FG 11 - 52 5:16
USD 2nd USD25 02:35 KO ISU31 00:27 DOWNS 10 - 44 2:08
ISU 2nd ISU31 00:27 DOWNS USD45 00:00 *FG 4 - 24 0:27
USD 3rd USD26 14:54 KO USD40 11:39 PUNT 5 - 14 3:15
ISU 3rd USD33 11:39 PUNT USD0 09:39 *TD 4 - 33 2:00
USD 3rd USD20 09:33 KO USD20 09:04 PUNT 3 - 0 0:29
ISU 3rd USD24 09:04 PUNT USD0 08:17 *TD 2 - 24 0:47
USD 3rd USD12 08:14 KO USD22 04:42 PUNT 6 - 10 3:32
ISU 3rd ISU36 04:42 PUNT USD0 10:57 *TD 15 - 64 8:45
USD 4th USD25 10:57 KO USD31 09:16 PUNT 3 - 6 1:41
ISU 4th ISU15 09:16 PUNT USD0 04:22 *TD 8 - 85 4:54
USD 4th USD25 04:22 KO USD29 02:52 INT 3 - 4 1:30
ISU 4th USD38 02:52 INT USD1 0:00 HALF 5 - 37 2:52



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
South Dakota won the toss and has deferred to the second half. ISU will receive and USD will defend the north goal.

MATA, Zeke kickoff 65 yards from the USD35 to the ISU0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

ISU drive start at 15:00
1-10 ISU25 (15:00) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass deep up the middle complete for 66 yards to ESKILDSEN, Brett caught at the

USD29 and advanced to the USD9 (LEWIS, Dejuan), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:41. [14:41]
P

1-9 USD9 (14:26) [NHSG] HANSEN, Carson rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the USD7 (ABRAMS, Wade), clock
14:20. [14:20]

2-7 USD7 (13:54) [NHSG] HANSEN, Carson rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the USD4 (CRAWFORD,
Caden;DIXON, Chris), clock 13:47. [13:47]

3-4 USD4 (13:14) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass to the right complete for 4 yards to BRAHMER, Benjamin to the USD0,
TOUCHDOWN ISU, clock 13:10 (Scoring play confirmed). [13:10]

0-0 USD3 KONRARDY, Kyle PAT kick attempt is good. [13:10]

SOUTH DAKOTA 0, IOWA STATE 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 75 yards, 1:50

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 13:10. [13:10]

GILBERT, Jace kickoff 51 yards from the ISU35 to the USD14, fair catch by MUNN, Mikey , clock 13:10.

USD drive start at 13:10
1-10 USD25 (13:10) PIERRE JR., Charles rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the USD31 (CUMMINGS-COLEMAN,

Khijohnn), clock 13:00. [13:00]
2-4 USD31 PENALTY Before the snap, USD False Start on HAWKINS, Adrian enforced 5 yards from the USD31 to the USD26,

clock 12:29. [12:29]
2-9 USD26 (12:10) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short to the left incomplete intended for BOZE, Tysen thrown to the USD31,

clock 12:06. [12:06]
3-9 USD26 (12:06) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short up the middle complete for 29 yards to PIERRE JR., Charles caught at the

USD28 and advanced to the ISU45 (PATTON, Jamison), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:57. [11:57]
P

1-10 ISU45 (11:31) [SG] PIERRE JR., Charles rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ISU43 (PATTON, Jamison), clock
11:23. [11:23]

2-8 ISU43 (10:52) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 10 yards to HOLMES, Dallas caught at the ISU38
and advanced to the ISU33 (EBEL, Kooper;BACON, Caleb), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:41. [10:41]

P

1-10 ISU33 (10:09) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the left complete for 3 yards to HOLMES, Dallas caught at the ISU33 and
advanced to the ISU30 (BREZINA, Cael;BACON, Caleb), clock 10:00. [10:00]

2-7 ISU30 (09:22) [SG] BRYANT, Tennel rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the ISU22, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock
08:55. [08:55]

R

1-10 ISU22 (08:41) [SG] PIERRE JR., Charles rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the ISU19 (NEAL, Marcus), clock 08:34.
[08:34]

2-7 ISU19 (07:58) [SG] PHILLIPS JR., L.J. rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ISU15 (GILBERT, Jace
J.;GOODWIN, Beau), clock 07:50. [07:50]

3-3 ISU15 (07:12) BRYANT, Tennel rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the ISU7 (CUMMINGS-COLEMAN, Khijohnn), 1ST
DOWN, clock 07:03. [07:03]

R

1-7 ISU7 (06:23) TEAM rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard, fumbled at ISU7 , recovered by USD LAWSON, Wyatt at the
ISU6 to the ISU6, End of Play, clock 06:04. [06:04]

2-6 ISU6 (05:48) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to FENNER, Larenzo caught at the
ISU3 and advanced to the ISU0, TOUCHDOWN USD, clock 05:44 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:44]

0-0 ISU3 LEYLAND, Will PAT kick attempt is good. [05:44]

SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 7
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 75 yards, 7:26

0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 05:44. [05:44]

MATA, Zeke kickoff 65 yards from the USD35 to the ISU0, Touchback , clock 05:44.

ISU drive start at 05:44



1-10 ISU25 (05:43) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the left complete for 18 yards to TOWNSEND, Xavier caught at the
ISU29 and advanced to the ISU43 (CRAWFORD, Caden), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:34. [05:34]

P

1-10 ISU43 (05:09) [NHSG] HANSEN, Carson rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the ISU45 (NEWSOM, Mosai;DICKEL,
Nyle), clock 05:00. [05:00]

2-8 ISU45 (04:30) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass deep to the right complete for 18 yards to MOORE, Tyler caught at the USD39
and advanced to the USD37, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:21. [04:21]

P

1-10 USD37 (04:13) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to GREEN, Eli to the USD32 (MUNN,
Mikey), clock 04:02. [04:02]

2-5 USD32 (03:46) [SG] HANSEN, Carson rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the USD28 (ABRAMS, Wade;WALSH, Matt),
clock 03:38. [03:38]

3-1 USD28 (03:09) [NH] QB Keeper BECHT, Rocco rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the USD26 (DIXON,
Chris;CRAWFORD, Caden), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:58. [02:58]

R

1-10 USD26 (02:29) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to BRAHMER, Benjamin caught at the
USD24 and advanced to the USD22, End of Play, clock 02:15. [02:15]

2-6 USD22 (01:53) [NHSG] SAMA, Abu rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the USD15 (STEWART, RJ;EWELL, Nate),
1ST DOWN, clock 01:46. [01:46]

R

1-10 USD15 [NHSG] Direct snap to SAMA, Abu rush to the left for a gain of 15 yards to the USD0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN ISU, clock 01:12 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:12]

R

0-0 USD3 KONRARDY, Kyle PAT kick attempt is good. [01:12]

SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 14
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 75 yards, 4:32

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 01:12. [01:12]

KONRARDY, Kyle kickoff 65 yards from the ISU35 to the USD0, Touchback , clock 01:12.

1-10 H25 Timeout Official, clock 01:12. [01:12]

USD drive start at 01:12
1-10 USD25 (01:12) [SG] PIERRE JR., Charles rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the USD34 (CUMMINGS-COLEMAN,

Khijohnn), clock 01:03. [01:03]
2-1 USD34 (00:34) BOUMAN, Aidan pass deep to the right incomplete intended for MARTENS, Jack thrown to the ISU48, clock

00:31. PENALTY ISU Holding on COOPER, Jeremiah enforced 10 yards from the USD34 to the USD44 and results
in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [00:31]

E

1-10 USD44 (00:30) [SG] PIERRE JR., Charles rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the USD43 (EBEL, Kooper;GOODWIN,
Beau), clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
South Dakota 7 8:38 2 2 1 5 2-2 0-0 9-40 4-5-0-48 1-5
Iowa State 14 6:22 3 3 0 6 2-2 0-0 7-35 6-6-0-115 1-10



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

USD ISU
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 5 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-40 7-35
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 48 115
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-4-0 6-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-88 13-150
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-10
Possession Time 8:38 6:22
Third-Down Conversions 2-2 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

South Dakota Iowa State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Pierre Jr. 5 20 -1 19 0 3.8 9
T.Bryant 2 16 0 16 0 8 8
L.Phillips Jr. 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Sama 2 22 0 22 1 11 15

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Bouman 4-5-0 48 1 29 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Becht 6-6-0 115 1 66 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Pierre Jr. 1 29 0 1 29
D.Holmes 2 13 0 2 10
L.Fenner 1 6 1 1 6

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
B.Brahmer 2 8 1 2 4
X.Townsend 1 18 0 1 18
B.Eskildsen 1 66 0 1 66

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Crawford 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
W.Abrams 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Lewis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Munn 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Dixon 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Ewell 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
N.Dickel 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
M.Walsh 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Cummings-Coleman 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Patton 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Bacon 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Neal 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Goodwin 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
K.Ebel 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
C.Brezina 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Gilbert 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:10 ISU - B.Brahmer 4 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 4-75 1:50 -7
1st 05:44 USD - L.Fenner 6 yd TD PASS from A.Bouman (KICK by W.Leyland) , 12-75 7:26 7-7
1st 01:12 ISU - A.Sama 15 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 9-75 4:32 7-14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-11 USD43 (14:59) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass deep to the left incomplete intended for FENNER, Larenzo thrown to the ISU37;

QB hurried by EZEOGU, Ikenna, clock 14:55. [14:55]
3-11 USD43 (14:54) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass deep to the right complete for 35 yards to MARTENS, Jack to the ISU22, End of

Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 14:33. [14:33]
P

1-10 ISU22 (14:14) PIERRE JR., Charles rush to the right for no gain to the ISU22 (PATTON, Jamison), clock 14:09. [14:09]
2-10 ISU22 (13:32) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass deep to the right intercepted by PATTON, Jamison at the ISU2 intended for

MARTENS, Jack. Patton return for 22 yards to the ISU24, out of bounds, clock 13:22. [13:22]
1-10 H24 Timeout Official, clock 13:22. [13:22]

ISU drive start at 13:22
1-10 ISU24 (13:21) [NHSG] HANSEN, Carson rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the ISU28 (LEWIS, Dejuan;TILLMON,

Roman), clock 13:11. [13:11]
2-6 ISU28 (12:43) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass to the right complete for 44 yards to BURKLE, Gabe caught at the ISU43 and

advanced to the USD28 (LEWIS, Dejuan), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:37. [12:37]
P

1-10 USD28 (12:02) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco scrambles up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the USD25 (DIXON, Chris), clock
11:53. [11:53]

2-7 USD25 (11:21) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to BURKLE, Gabe caught at the USD21
and advanced to the USD19 (HARDMAN, Gabriel), clock 11:13. [11:13]

3-1 USD19 (10:43) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass to the right complete for 15 yards to MOORE, Tyler to the USD4 (MUNN,
Mikey), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:28. [10:28]

P

1-4 USD4 (10:09) SAMA, Abu rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the USD3 (BOWIE, Jeff;WALSH, Matt), clock 09:59.
[09:59]

2-3 USD3 (09:29) [SG] BECHT, Rocco pass to the right complete for 3 yards to BRAHMER, Benjamin to the USD0,
TOUCHDOWN ISU, clock 09:27 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:27]

0-0 USD3 KONRARDY, Kyle PAT kick attempt is good. [09:27]

SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 21
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 76 yards, 3:55

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 09:27. [09:27]

KONRARDY, Kyle kickoff 65 yards from the ISU35 to the USD0, Touchback , clock 09:27.

USD drive start at 09:27
1-10 USD25 (09:27) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the right complete for -4 yards to PIERRE JR., Charles caught at the USD19

and advanced to the USD21 (SURGES, Drew), clock 09:12. [09:12]
2-14 USD21 (08:46) [SG] PIERRE JR., Charles rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the USD23 (BREZINA, Cael), clock

08:39. [08:39]
3-12 USD23 (08:06) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass up the middle incomplete intended for HOLMES, Dallas thrown to the USD36,

clock 08:01. [08:01]
4-12 USD23 (07:59) EBEL, Tyler punt 39 yards to the ISU38 downed by VISCUM, Duncan, clock 07:51. [07:51]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -2 yards, 1:36

1-10 H38 Timeout Official, clock 07:51. [07:51]

ISU drive start at 07:51
1-10 ISU38 (07:50) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to TOWNSEND, Xavier caught at the

ISU41 and advanced to the ISU44 (WALSH, Matt), clock 07:38. [07:38]
2-4 ISU44 (07:16) HANSEN, Carson rush up the middle for no gain to the ISU44 (DIXON, Chris;HOOPER, Carter), clock

07:08. [07:08]
3-4 ISU44 (06:41) [NHSG] QB Keeper BECHT, Rocco rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the ISU49 (STEWART, RJ), 1ST

DOWN, clock 06:33. [06:33]
R

1-10 ISU49 (06:19) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to BRAHMER, Benjamin caught at the
USD48 and advanced to the USD47 (EWELL, Nate;STEWART, RJ), clock 06:09. [06:09]

2-6 USD47 (05:42) [NHSG] HANSEN, Carson rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the USD45 (HOOPER, Carter), clock
05:36. [05:36]

3-4 USD45 (05:04) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass to the left complete for 19 yards to BURKLE, Gabe caught at the USD39 and
advanced to the USD26 (LEWIS, Dejuan;TILLMON, Roman), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:53. [04:53]

P

1-10 USD26 (04:42) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the left complete for 11 yards to ESKILDSEN, Brett caught at the
USD21 and advanced to the USD15 (STEWART, RJ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:30. [04:30]

P



1-10 USD15 (04:08) [NHSG] QB Keeper BECHT, Rocco rush to the left for no gain to the USD15 (DICKEL, Nyle;HARDMAN,
Gabriel), clock 04:01. [04:01]

2-10 USD15 (03:28) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the left incomplete intended for ROSKOP, Keaton thrown to the
USD11, clock 03:27. [03:27]

3-10 USD15 (03:26) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco scrambles up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the USD10 (HARDMAN, Gabriel),
clock 03:16. [03:16]

4-5 V10 Timeout Iowa State, clock 02:38. [02:38]
4-5 USD10 (02:37) KONRARDY, Kyle field goal attempt from 28 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at USD18], clock 02:35.

[02:35]

SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 24
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 52 yards, 5:16

KONRARDY, Kyle kickoff 65 yards from the ISU35 to the USD0, Touchback , clock 02:35.

USD drive start at 02:35
1-10 USD25 (02:34) PIERRE JR., Charles rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the USD36 (WILLIAMS, Jontez;PATTON,

Jamison), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:22. [02:22]
R

1-10 V36 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 USD36 (01:59) PIERRE JR., Charles rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the USD44 (NEAL, Marcus;PATTON,

Jamison), clock 01:52. [01:52]
2-2 USD44 (01:27) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the left incomplete intended for PIERRE JR., Charles thrown to the USD41;

QB hurried by BACON, Caleb, clock 01:25. [01:25]
3-2 V44 Timeout South Dakota, clock 01:25. [01:25]
3-2 USD44 (01:24) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to BOZE, Tysen caught at the USD47 and

advanced to the ISU49 (PATTON, Jamison), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:22. [01:22]
P

1-10 ISU49 (01:21) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the right complete for 3 yards to HOLMES, Dallas caught at the ISU50 and
advanced to the ISU46 (NEAL, Marcus), clock 01:12. [01:12]

2-7 ISU46 (01:01) [NHSG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short up the middle complete for 9 yards to PIERRE JR., Charles caught at
the ISU43 and advanced to the ISU37 (BACON, Caleb), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:55. [00:55]

P

1-10 ISU37 (00:47) [NHSG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MARTENS, Jack thrown to the
ISU20; QB hurried by MCDONOUGH, Tamatoa, clock 00:42. [00:42]

2-10 ISU37 (00:40) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to PHILLIPS JR., L.J. caught at the
ISU35 and advanced to the ISU33 (WILLIAMS, Jontez), out of bounds, clock 00:37. [00:37]

3-6 ISU33 (00:36) [SG] PHILLIPS JR., L.J. rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ISU31 (BREZINA, Cael;WILLIAMS,
Jontez), clock 00:32. [00:32]

4-4 H31 Timeout South Dakota, clock 00:32. [00:32]
4-4 ISU31 (00:30) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the left incomplete intended for PHILLIPS JR., L.J. thrown to the ISU25; USD

turnover on downs, clock 00:27. [00:27]
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 44 yards, 2:08

ISU drive start at 00:27
1-10 ISU31 (00:26) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the left complete for 11 yards to BRAHMER, Benjamin caught at the

ISU34 and advanced to the ISU42 (WALSH, Matt;STEWART, RJ), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:20. [00:20]
P

1-10 ISU42 (00:15) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to BRAHMER, Benjamin caught at the
ISU46 and advanced to the ISU48 (WALSH, Matt), clock 00:12. [00:12]

2-4 H48 Timeout Iowa State, clock 00:11. [00:11]
2-4 ISU48 (00:10) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass to the left complete for 7 yards to HANSEN, Carson caught at the ISU46 and

advanced to the USD45 (WALSH, Matt), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:05. [00:05]
P

1-10 V45 Timeout South Dakota, clock 00:05. [00:05]
1-10 USD45 (00:04) KONRARDY, Kyle field goal attempt from 63 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at ISU47], clock 00:00.

[00:00]

SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 27
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 24 yards, 0:27

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 27

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
South Dakota 0 5:22 1 3 0 4 2-4 0-1 5-23 6-12-1-54 0-0
Iowa State 13 9:38 1 6 0 7 3-4 0-0 8-20 11-12-0-132 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

USD ISU
Score 7 27
FIRST DOWNS 9 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-63 15-55
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 102 247
Passes Att-Comp-Int 17-10-1 18-17-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 31-165 33-302
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-22
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-10
Possession Time 14:00 16:00
Third-Down Conversions 4-6 5-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

South Dakota Iowa State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Pierre Jr. 9 41 -1 40 0 11 4.4
T.Bryant 2 16 0 16 0 8 8
L.Phillips Jr. 2 6 0 6 0 4 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Sama 3 23 0 23 1 15 7.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Bouman 10-17-1 102 1 35 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Becht 17-18-0 247 2 66 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Pierre Jr. 3 34 0 4 29
D.Holmes 3 16 0 4 10
L.Fenner 1 6 1 2 6

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
B.Brahmer 6 32 2 6 11
G.Burkle 3 69 0 3 44
X.Townsend 2 24 0 2 18
B.Eskildsen 2 77 0 2 66

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
T.Ebel 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Walsh 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
R.Stewart 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Lewis 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
G.Hardman 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Dixon 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Crawford 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Munn 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
W.Abrams 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Patton 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
K.Cummings-Coleman 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
M.Neal 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Brezina 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Bacon 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Surges 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
B.Goodwin 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:10 ISU - B.Brahmer 4 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 4-75 1:50 -7
1st 05:44 USD - L.Fenner 6 yd TD PASS from A.Bouman (KICK by W.Leyland) , 12-75 7:26 7-7
1st 01:12 ISU - A.Sama 15 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 9-75 4:32 7-14
2nd 09:27 ISU - B.Brahmer 3 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 7-76 3:55 7-21
2nd 02:35 ISU - K.Konrardy 28 yd FG , 11-52 5:16 7-24
2nd 00:00 ISU - K.Konrardy 63 yd FG , 4-24 0:27 7-27



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

USD ISU
Score 0 13
FIRST DOWNS 4 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-23 8-20
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 54 132
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-6-1 12-11-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-77 20-152
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-22
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 5:22 9:38
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

South Dakota Iowa State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Pierre Jr. 4 21 0 21 0 5.3 11
L.Phillips Jr. 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Sama 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Bouman 6-12-1 54 0 35 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Becht 11-12-0 132 1 44 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Pierre Jr. 2 5 0 3 9
D.Holmes 1 3 0 2 3
L.Fenner 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
B.Brahmer 4 24 1 4 11
G.Burkle 3 69 0 3 44
X.Townsend 1 6 0 1 6
B.Eskildsen 1 11 0 1 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.Ebel 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Walsh 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
R.Stewart 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
G.Hardman 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Lewis 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Dixon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Hooper 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Tillmon 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Munn 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Patton 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Brezina 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Neal 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Bacon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Surges 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 09:27 ISU - B.Brahmer 3 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 7-76 3:55 7-21
2nd 02:35 ISU - K.Konrardy 28 yd FG , 11-52 5:16 7-24
2nd 00:00 ISU - K.Konrardy 63 yd FG , 4-24 0:27 7-27



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

At the start of the second half, USD will receive and ISU will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

(15:00) SMITH, Chase kickoff 65 yards from the ISU35 to the USD0, BRYANT, Tennel returned 26 yards to the USD26
(MENDESZOON, Myles;REINICKE, Nick), clock 14:54.

USD drive start at 14:54
1-10 USD26 (14:54) [SG] PIERRE JR., Charles rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the USD25 (MCDONOUGH,

Tamatoa;BACON, Caleb), clock 14:48. [14:48]
2-11 USD25 (14:12) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the left complete for 12 yards to WITTE, Zach caught at the USD31 and

advanced to the USD37 (BREZINA, Cael;NEAL, Marcus), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:02. [14:02]
P

1-10 USD37 (13:34) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the left complete for 3 yards to PIERRE JR., Charles caught at the USD33
and advanced to the USD40 (BELL, Tre), clock 13:27. [13:27]

2-7 USD40 (12:53) PIERRE JR., Charles rush to the left for no gain to the USD40 (MCLAUGHLIN, Will;NEAL, Marcus), clock
12:46. [12:46]

3-7 USD40 (12:07) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass deep to the right incomplete intended for MARTENS, Jack broken up by
CUMMINGS-COLEMAN, Khijohnn at the ISU30, clock 12:00 (After official review, play stands as called on the
field). [12:00]

4-7 USD40 (11:57) EBEL, Tyler punt 59 yards to the ISU1, FLORA, Aiden returned 66 yards to the USD33 (KOHLS, Sam), out
of bounds, clock 11:39. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Runner was out of bounds
(Original Play: (11:57) #32 T.Ebel punt 59 yards to the ISU01 #21 A.Flora return 99 yards to the USD00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:39). [11:39]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 14 yards, 3:15

ISU drive start at 11:39
1-10 USD33 (11:37) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to BRAHMER, Benjamin caught at the

USD21 and advanced to the USD18 (LEWIS, Dejuan), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:29. [11:29]
P

1-10 USD18 (11:05) [NHSG] HANSEN, Carson rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the USD17 (DICKEL, Nyle;CRAWFORD,
Caden), clock 10:52. [10:52]

2-9 USD17 (10:27) [NHSG] HANSEN, Carson rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the USD16 (STEWART, RJ), clock 10:20.
[10:20]

3-8 USD16 (09:47) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the left complete for 16 yards to BURKLE, Gabe caught at the
USD12 and advanced to the USD0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ISU, clock 09:39 (Scoring play confirmed).
[09:39]

P

0-0 USD3 BECHT, Rocco two-point conversion pass attempt to MOORE, Tyler failed (complete); conversion is no good , score
nullified by penalty (Play was confirmed after review). PENALTY ISU Pass Interference on ESKILDSEN, Brett
enforced 15 yards to the USD18. NO PLAY (replay the down).

0-0 USD18 KONRARDY, Kyle PAT kick attempt is good. [09:39]

SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 34
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 33 yards, 2:00

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 09:39. [09:39]

(09:39) SMITH, Chase kickoff 62 yards from the ISU35 to the USD3, BRYANT, Tennel returned 17 yards to the USD20
(MENDESZOON, Myles;KOCK, Caden), clock 09:33.

USD drive start at 09:33
1-10 USD20 (09:32) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the right incomplete intended for HOLMES, Dallas broken up by WILLIAMS,

Jontez at the USD17, clock 09:29. [09:29]
2-10 USD20 (09:27) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short up the middle incomplete intended for PIERRE JR., Charles thrown to the

USD21, clock 09:22. [09:22]
3-10 USD20 (09:21) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the left incomplete intended for MARTENS, Jack thrown to the USD26, clock

09:19. [09:19]
4-10 USD20 (09:19) EBEL, Tyler punt 55 yards to the ISU25, FLORA, Aiden returned 51 yards to the USD24, out of bounds,

clock 09:04. [09:04]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 0:29

ISU drive start at 09:04



1-10 USD24 (09:03) [NHSG] QB Keeper MANSKE, Alex rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the USD11 (LEWIS,
Dejuan;HARDMAN, Gabriel), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:52. [08:52]

R

A.Manske in at QB for ISU
1-10 USD11 (08:20) [NHSG] TOWNSEND, Xavier rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the USD0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN ISU, clock 08:17 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:17]
R

0-0 USD3 SMITH, Chase PAT kick attempt is good. [08:17]

SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 41
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 24 yards, 0:47

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 08:17. [08:17]

(08:17) SMITH, Chase kickoff 57 yards from the ISU35 to the USD8, BRYANT, Tennel returned 4 yards to the USD12, BRYANT,
Tennel fumbled at USD8 , recovered by USD MUNN, Mikey at the USD12 , End of Play, clock 08:14.

USD drive start at 08:14
1-10 USD12 (08:12) BOUMAN, Aidan pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to MILLER, Jesse to the USD15, End of Play,

clock 07:54. [07:54]
2-7 USD15 (07:31) PIERRE JR., Charles rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the USD21 (WILLIAMS,

Jontez;MCLAUGHLIN, Will), clock 07:20. [07:20]
3-1 USD21 (06:49) PHILLIPS JR., L.J. rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the USD26 (GILBERT, Jace J.), 1ST DOWN,

clock 06:44. [06:44]
R

1-10 USD26 (06:09) [SG] PIERRE JR., Charles rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the USD34 (MENDESZOON, Myles),
clock 06:04. PENALTY USD Holding on FENNER, Larenzo enforced 10 yards from the USD30 to the USD20, from
the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 4 yards on the play. [06:04]

1-16 USD20 (05:49) PHILLIPS JR., L.J. rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the USD22 (JAMES, Ta'Shawn), clock 05:42.
[05:42]

2-14 USD22 (05:12) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the left incomplete intended for BOZE, Tysen thrown to the USD37, clock
05:08. [05:08]

3-14 USD22 (05:07) BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the left complete for 9 yards to MARTENS, Jack caught at the USD31 and
advanced to the USD31, End of Play, clock 04:59. PENALTY USD Illegal Touch-Pass on MARTENS, Jack enforced
0 yards from the USD22 to the USD22, penalty results in a loss of down [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [04:59]

4-14 USD22 (04:46) EBEL, Tyler punt 42 yards to the ISU36 out of bounds, clock 04:42. [04:42]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 10 yards, 3:32

1-10 H36 Timeout Official, clock 04:42. [04:42]

ISU drive start at 04:42
1-10 ISU36 (04:41) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush to the right for a loss of 4 yards to the ISU32 (CRAWFORD, Caden), clock 04:34.

[04:34]
2-14 ISU32 (04:00) [NHSG] MANSKE, Alex pass to the left complete for 0 yards to LEE, Dylan caught at the ISU27 and

advanced to the ISU32 (STEWART, RJ), clock 03:49. [03:49]
3-14 ISU32 (03:22) MANSKE, Alex pass to the left incomplete intended for TOWNSEND, Xavier broken up by WALSH, Matt at

the ISU46, clock 03:19. PENALTY USD Pass Interference on WALSH, Matt enforced at the spot of the foul for 15
yards to the ISU47 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [03:19]

E

1-10 ISU47 (03:18) [NH] LEE, Dylan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ISU49 (MUNN, Mikey;DIXON, Chris), clock
03:11. [03:11]

2-8 ISU49 (02:36) [NH] MANSKE, Alex scrambles to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the USD47 (ABRAMS, Wade), out of
bounds, clock 02:31. [02:31]

3-4 V47 Timeout South Dakota, clock 02:05. [02:05]
3-4 USD47 (02:04) [NHSG] QB Keeper MANSKE, Alex rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the USD42 (BOWIE,

Jeff;DIXON, Chris), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:45. [01:45]
R

1-10 USD42 (01:22) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the USD41 (EWELL, Nate), clock 01:14.
[01:14]

2-9 USD41 (00:40) [NHSG] MANSKE, Alex pass short to the left complete for 10 yards to TOWNSEND, Xavier caught at the
USD36 and advanced to the USD31 (EWELL, Nate;STEWART, RJ), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

P

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 41

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
South Dakota 0 7:25 1 1 0 2 1-3 0-0 6-16 3-8-0-18 3-25
Iowa State 14 7:29 3 3 1 7 2-2 0-0 9-34 4-4-0-41 1-15



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

USD ISU
Score 7 41
FIRST DOWNS 11 20
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 20-79 24-89
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 120 288
Passes Att-Comp-Int 25-13-1 22-21-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 45-199 46-377
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-117
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-47 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-22
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 2-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-30 2-25
Possession Time 21:25 23:29
Third-Down Conversions 5-9 7-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

South Dakota Iowa State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Pierre Jr. 13 51 -2 49 0 11 3.8
T.Bryant 2 16 0 16 0 8 8
L.Phillips Jr. 4 13 0 13 0 5 3.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
D.Lee 3 3 -4 -1 0 2 -0.3
A.Manske 3 22 0 22 0 13 7.3
A.Sama 3 23 0 23 1 15 7.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Bouman 13-25-1 120 1 35 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Becht 19-20-0 278 3 66 0
A.Manske 2-2-0 10 0 10 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Pierre Jr. 4 37 0 6 29
D.Holmes 3 16 0 5 10
L.Fenner 1 6 1 2 6

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
B.Brahmer 7 47 2 7 15
G.Burkle 4 85 1 4 44
X.Townsend 3 34 0 3 18
B.Eskildsen 2 77 0 2 66

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
T.Ebel 4 195 48.8 59 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Flora 2 117 0 66

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Bryant 3 47 0 26

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Stewart 4-4 6.0 0.0 0.0
D.Lewis 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
M.Walsh 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
C.Crawford 2-3 3.5 0.0 1.0
C.Dixon 1-5 3.5 0.0 0.0
G.Hardman 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
N.Ewell 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Munn 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Patton 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
M.Neal 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Cummings-Coleman 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Brezina 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Bacon 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Gilbert 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Mendeszoon 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:10 ISU - B.Brahmer 4 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 4-75 1:50 -7
1st 05:44 USD - L.Fenner 6 yd TD PASS from A.Bouman (KICK by W.Leyland) , 12-75 7:26 7-7
1st 01:12 ISU - A.Sama 15 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 9-75 4:32 7-14
2nd 09:27 ISU - B.Brahmer 3 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 7-76 3:55 7-21
2nd 02:35 ISU - K.Konrardy 28 yd FG , 11-52 5:16 7-24
2nd 00:00 ISU - K.Konrardy 63 yd FG , 4-24 0:27 7-27
3rd 09:39 ISU - G.Burkle 16 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 4-33 2:00 7-34
3rd 08:17 ISU - X.Townsend 11 yd TD RUSH (KICK by C.Smith) , 2-24 0:47 7-41



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

USD ISU
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 2 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-16 9-34
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 18 41
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-3-0 4-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-34 13-75
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-117
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-47 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-52.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-25 1-15
Possession Time 7:25 7:29
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

South Dakota Iowa State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Pierre Jr. 4 10 -1 9 0 2.3 6
L.Phillips Jr. 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Lee 3 3 -4 -1 0 -0.3 2
A.Manske 3 22 0 22 0 7.3 13

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Bouman 3-8-0 18 0 12 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Becht 2-2-0 31 1 16 0
A.Manske 2-2-0 10 0 10 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Pierre Jr. 1 3 0 2 3
D.Holmes 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
B.Brahmer 1 15 0 1 15
G.Burkle 1 16 1 1 16
X.Townsend 1 10 0 1 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.Ebel 3 156 52.0 59 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Flora 2 117 0 66

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Bryant 3 47 0 26

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Stewart 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
N.Ewell 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Lewis 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Crawford 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
W.Abrams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Dixon 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Kohls 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Hardman 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Mendeszoon 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Bell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.James 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
W.McLaughlin 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Neal 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Gilbert 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Brezina 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 09:39 ISU - G.Burkle 16 yd TD PASS from R.Becht (KICK by K.Konrardy) , 4-33 2:00 7-34
3rd 08:17 ISU - X.Townsend 11 yd TD RUSH (KICK by C.Smith) , 2-24 0:47 7-41



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 USD31 (15:00) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the USD27 (EWELL, Nate), clock 14:46. [14:46]
2-6 USD27 (14:14) [NHSG] MANSKE, Alex pass to the right incomplete intended for SOWELL, Chase thrown to the USD19,

clock 14:11. [14:11]
3-6 USD27 (14:10) [NHSG] MANSKE, Alex pass short to the right complete for 9 yards to BROWN, Carson caught at the

USD22 and advanced to the USD18 (LEWIS, Dejuan), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:01. [14:01]
P

1-10 USD18 (13:35) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the USD19 (DICKEL, Nyle), clock 13:27. [13:27]
2-11 USD19 (12:54) [NHSG] MANSKE, Alex pass short to the left complete for 9 yards to WALSH, Tripp caught at the USD16

and advanced to the USD10 (DICKEL, Nyle), out of bounds, clock 12:35. [12:35]
3-2 USD10 (12:18) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the USD7 (CRAWFORD, Caden;EWELL,

Nate), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:08. [12:08]
R

1-7 USD7 (11:41) [NH] LEE, Dylan rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the USD4 (ABRAMS, Wade), clock 11:32.
[11:32]

2-4 USD4 (11:02) [NHSG] QB Keeper MANSKE, Alex rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the USD0,
TOUCHDOWN ISU, clock 10:57 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:57]

0-0 USD3 SMITH, Chase PAT kick attempt is good. [10:57]

SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 48
0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 10:57. [10:57]

SMITH, Chase kickoff 64 yards from the ISU35 to the USD1, fair catch by BRYANT, Tennel , clock 10:57.

USD drive start at 10:57
1-10 USD25 (10:57) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the left complete for -2 yards to WATKINS, Reid caught at the USD20 and

advanced to the USD23 (MALONE, Vontroy;BARNES, Rylan), clock 10:44. [10:44]
2-12 USD23 (10:15) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to HOLMES, Dallas caught at the USD29

and advanced to the USD31 (LOVETT, Zachary;BARNES, Rylan), clock 10:03. [10:03]
3-4 USD31 (09:29) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short to the left incomplete intended for PHILLIPS JR., L.J. broken up by

TAYLOR, Quentin at the USD35; QB hurried by GILBERT, Jace J., clock 09:23. [09:23]
4-4 USD31 (09:19) EBEL, Tyler punt 54 yards to the ISU15, fair catch by TOWNSEND, Xavier, clock 09:16. [09:16]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:41

1-10 H15 Timeout Official, clock 09:16. [09:16]

ISU drive start at 09:16
1-10 ISU15 (09:15) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the ISU36 (BOEHM-PETERSON,

Jaylen;ABRAMS, Wade), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:07. [09:07]
R

USD ABRAMS, Wade injured on the play.
1-10 H36 Timeout Official, clock 08:59. [08:59]
1-10 ISU36 (08:46) [NH] LEE, Dylan rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the ISU40 (BRUMFIELD, Torriq;TILLMON, Roman),

clock 08:38. [08:38]
2-6 ISU40 (08:00) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the ISU48 (TILLMON, Roman;DIXON,

Chris), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:53. [07:53]
R

1-10 ISU48 (07:18) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the USD48 (DIXON, Chris;HARDMAN,
Gabriel), clock 07:11. [07:11]

2-6 USD48 (06:38) [NHSG] MILLER, Easton rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the USD39 (LEWIS, Dejuan), 1ST DOWN,
clock 06:26. [06:26]

R

1-10 USD39 (05:57) [SG] MILLER, Easton rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the USD36 (EWELL, Nate), clock 05:49.
[05:49]

2-7 USD36 (05:13) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush to the right for a gain of 28 yards to the USD8 (BRUMFIELD, Torriq), 1ST DOWN,
clock 05:04. [05:04]

R

1-8 USD8 (04:25) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the USD0, TOUCHDOWN ISU, clock 04:22
(Scoring play confirmed). [04:22]

0-0 USD3 SMITH, Chase PAT kick attempt is good.

SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 55
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 85 yards, 4:54

SMITH, Chase kickoff 62 yards from the ISU35 to the USD3, fair catch by BRYANT, Tennel , clock 04:22.



USD drive start at 04:22
1-10 USD25 (04:21) [SG] WATKINS, Reid rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the USD27 (REINICKE, Nick;MATSON,

Caden), clock 04:11. [04:11]
2-8 USD27 (03:43) [SG] WATKINS, Reid rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the USD29 (INGLIS, Danny), clock 03:34.

[03:34]
3-6 USD29 (02:56) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass to the right intercepted by REINICKE, Nick at the USD38 intended for

HOLMES, Dallas. Reinicke return for 0 yards to the USD38, End of Play, clock 02:52. [02:52]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 1:30

ISU drive start at 02:52
M.Cantrell in at QB for ISU

1-10 USD38 (02:50) [NHSG] MILLER, Easton rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the USD31 (STEWART, RJ), clock 02:43.
[02:43]

2-3 USD31 (02:10) [NHSG] QB Keeper CANTRELL, Major rush to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the USD17 (BOWIE,
Jeff;HARDMAN, Gabriel), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:01. [02:01]

R

1-10 USD17 PENALTY Before the snap, ISU False Start on ELEDGE, Easton enforced 5 yards from the USD17 to the USD22,
clock 02:00. [02:00]

1-15 V22 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-15 USD22 (02:00) [NHSG] MILLER, Easton rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the USD18 (EWELL, Nate;HARDMAN,

Gabriel), clock 01:53. [01:53]
2-11 USD18 (01:15) [NHSG] QB Keeper CANTRELL, Major rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the USD12 (MCGANNON,

Bradley;BOWIE, Jeff), clock 01:07. PENALTY USD Face mask on MCGANNON, Bradley enforced half the distance
from the goal, 6 yards from the end of the play at the USD12 to the USD6 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.
[01:07]

E

1-6 USD6 (00:44) [NHSG] QB Keeper CANTRELL, Major rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the USD1 (LEWIS,
Dejuan;LAPERI, Nathan), clock 00:00. [00:00]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 37 yards, 2:52

1-6 USD1 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: SOUTH DAKOTA 7, IOWA STATE 55

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
South Dakota 0 3:11 0 0 0 0 0-2 0-0 2-4 2-4-1-6 1-6
Iowa State 14 11:49 6 1 1 8 2-2 0-0 18-134 2-3-0-18 1-5



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

USD ISU
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 0 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 2-4 18-134
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 6 18
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-2-1 3-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 6-10 21-152
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-54.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-6 1-5
Possession Time 3:11 11:49
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

South Dakota Iowa State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
R.Watkins 2 4 0 4 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Lee 10 83 -1 82 1 8.2 28
A.Manske 1 4 0 4 1 4 4
M.Cantrell 3 25 0 25 0 8.3 14

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Bouman 2-4-1 6 0 8 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Manske 2-3-0 18 0 9 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Holmes 1 8 0 2 8
R.Watkins 1 -2 0 1 -2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.Ebel 1 54 54.0 54 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Bryant 2 46 0 24

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
N.Ewell 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Lewis 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
N.Dickel 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
G.Hardman 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Brumfield 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
W.Abrams 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Tillmon 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Stewart 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Barnes 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.5
D.Inglis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Lovett 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
V.Malone 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.5
C.Matson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
N.Reinicke 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 10:57 ISU - A.Manske 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by C.Smith) , 15-64 8:45 7-48
4th 04:22 ISU - D.Lee 8 yd TD RUSH (KICK by C.Smith) , 8-85 4:54 7-55



South Dakota Explosive Plays
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

South Dakota

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 64 total yards (68% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
35 2 3rd and 11 on USD43

(14:33) (14:54) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass deep to the right complete for 35 yards to MARTENS, Jack to the ISU22, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 14:33.
29 1 3rd and 9 on USD26

(11:57) (12:06) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short up the middle complete for 29 yards to PIERRE JR., Charles caught at the USD28 and advanced to the
ISU45 (PATTON, Jamison), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:57.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 11 total yards (13% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
11 2 1st and 10 on USD25

(02:22) (02:34) PIERRE JR., Charles rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the USD36 (WILLIAMS, Jontez;PATTON, Jamison), 1ST DOWN, clock
02:22.

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 327 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
35 2 3rd and 11 on USD43

(14:33) (14:54) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass deep to the right complete for 35 yards to MARTENS, Jack to the ISU22, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 14:33.
29 1 3rd and 9 on USD26

(11:57) (12:06) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass short up the middle complete for 29 yards to PIERRE JR., Charles caught at the USD28 and advanced to the
ISU45 (PATTON, Jamison), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:57.

26 3 0th and 0 on ISU35
(14:54) (15:00) SMITH, Chase kickoff 65 yards from the ISU35 to the USD0, BRYANT, Tennel returned 26 yards to the USD26 (MENDESZOON,
Myles;REINICKE, Nick), clock 14:54.

24 4 0th and 0 on ISU35
(10:57) SMITH, Chase kickoff 64 yards from the ISU35 to the USD1, fair catch by BRYANT, Tennel , clock 10:57.

22 4 0th and 0 on ISU35
(04:22) SMITH, Chase kickoff 62 yards from the ISU35 to the USD3, fair catch by BRYANT, Tennel , clock 04:22.



Iowa State Explosive Plays
South Dakota vs. Iowa State (Final)
08/30/2025 at Ames, Iowa

Iowa State

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
8 Plays for 211 total yards (79% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
66 1 1st and 10 on ISU25

(14:41) (15:00) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass deep up the middle complete for 66 yards to ESKILDSEN, Brett caught at the USD29 and advanced to the
USD9 (LEWIS, Dejuan), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:41.

44 2 2nd and 6 on ISU28
(12:37) (12:43) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass to the right complete for 44 yards to BURKLE, Gabe caught at the ISU43 and advanced to the USD28
(LEWIS, Dejuan), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:37.

19 2 3rd and 4 on USD45
(04:53) (05:04) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass to the left complete for 19 yards to BURKLE, Gabe caught at the USD39 and advanced to the USD26 (LEWIS,
Dejuan;TILLMON, Roman), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:53.

18 1 1st and 10 on ISU25
(05:34) (05:43) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the left complete for 18 yards to TOWNSEND, Xavier caught at the ISU29 and advanced to the ISU43
(CRAWFORD, Caden), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:34.

18 1 2nd and 8 on ISU45
(04:21) (04:30) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass deep to the right complete for 18 yards to MOORE, Tyler caught at the USD39 and advanced to the USD37,
End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:21.

16 3 3rd and 8 on USD16
(09:39) (09:47) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass short to the left complete for 16 yards to BURKLE, Gabe caught at the USD12 and advanced to the
USD0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ISU, clock 09:39 (Scoring play confirmed).

15 2 3rd and 1 on USD19
(10:28) (10:43) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass to the right complete for 15 yards to MOORE, Tyler to the USD4 (MUNN, Mikey), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:28.

15 3 1st and 10 on USD33
(11:29) (11:37) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to BRAHMER, Benjamin caught at the USD21 and advanced to the
USD18 (LEWIS, Dejuan), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:29.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 102 total yards (46% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
28 4 2nd and 7 on USD36

(05:04) (05:13) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush to the right for a gain of 28 yards to the USD8 (BRUMFIELD, Torriq), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:04.
21 4 1st and 10 on ISU15

(09:07) (09:15) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the ISU36 (BOEHM-PETERSON, Jaylen;ABRAMS, Wade), 1ST DOWN,
clock 09:07.

15 1 1st and 10 on USD15
(01:12) [NHSG] Direct snap to SAMA, Abu rush to the left for a gain of 15 yards to the USD0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ISU, clock 01:12 (Scoring
play confirmed).

14 4 2nd and 3 on USD31
(02:01) (02:10) [NHSG] QB Keeper CANTRELL, Major rush to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the USD17 (BOWIE, Jeff;HARDMAN, Gabriel), 1ST
DOWN, clock 02:01.

13 3 1st and 10 on USD24
(08:52) (09:03) [NHSG] QB Keeper MANSKE, Alex rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the USD11 (LEWIS, Dejuan;HARDMAN, Gabriel), 1ST
DOWN, clock 08:52.

11 3 1st and 10 on USD11
(08:17) (08:20) [NHSG] TOWNSEND, Xavier rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the USD0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ISU, clock 08:17
(Scoring play confirmed).

All Plays Gain of 20+
7 Plays for 412 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
66 1 1st and 10 on ISU25

(14:41) (15:00) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass deep up the middle complete for 66 yards to ESKILDSEN, Brett caught at the USD29 and advanced to the
USD9 (LEWIS, Dejuan), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:41.

66 3 4th and 7 on USD40
(11:39) (11:57) EBEL, Tyler punt 59 yards to the ISU1, FLORA, Aiden returned 66 yards to the USD33 (KOHLS, Sam), out of bounds, clock 11:39. After
official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Runner was out of bounds (Original Play: (11:57) #32 T.Ebel punt 59 yards to the ISU01 #21 A.Flora
return 99 yards to the USD00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:39).

51 3 4th and 10 on USD20
(09:04) (09:19) EBEL, Tyler punt 55 yards to the ISU25, FLORA, Aiden returned 51 yards to the USD24, out of bounds, clock 09:04.

44 2 2nd and 6 on ISU28
(12:37) (12:43) [NHSG] BECHT, Rocco pass to the right complete for 44 yards to BURKLE, Gabe caught at the ISU43 and advanced to the USD28
(LEWIS, Dejuan), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:37.

28 4 2nd and 7 on USD36
(05:04) (05:13) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush to the right for a gain of 28 yards to the USD8 (BRUMFIELD, Torriq), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:04.

22 2 2nd and 10 on ISU22



(13:22) (13:32) [SG] BOUMAN, Aidan pass deep to the right intercepted by PATTON, Jamison at the ISU2 intended for MARTENS, Jack. Patton return for
22 yards to the ISU24, out of bounds, clock 13:22.

21 4 1st and 10 on ISU15
(09:07) (09:15) [NHSG] LEE, Dylan rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the ISU36 (BOEHM-PETERSON, Jaylen;ABRAMS, Wade), 1ST DOWN,
clock 09:07.


